1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Corpataux

Bittel
Burger

Corpataux

Bittel
Burger

Baumgartner

Bichsel
Corpataux

Marcel

Werner
Walter

Marcel

Werner
Walter

Thomas
Markus
Marcel

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040

Corpataux Marcel
Bichsel Markus
Gugger Roger
Frey Christian
Frey Christian
Bichsel Markus
Bichsel Markus
keine Austragung: Corona
Arnold Urs
Bichsel Markus
Arnold Urs
Bichsel Markus
Arnold Urs
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